



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02200415 April 15, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E2Y76  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** DUVAL **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 400 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 20972255201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** I-295 (SR 9A) DAMES POINT BRIDGE LIGHTING

| Rank | Vendor   | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|--|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | HINSON, JAMES D., ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$4,399,942.80 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.                                 | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$4,701,614.47 | 106.86%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02200415 April 15, 2020      **Call Order:** 001      **Contract:** E2Y76  
**District:** District 2      **Counties:** DUVAL      **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 400 AVAILABLE DAYS      **Project(s):** 20972255201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** I-295 (SR 9A) DAMES POINT BRIDGE LIGHTING

(I-295 (SR 9A) Dames Point Bridge over St. Johns River and Mill Cove Bridge No. 720518) Bridge Decorative Up-lighting, Navigational Lighting, Aviation Lighting, Bridge Railing Improvements, Miscellaneous Electrical Repairs and other incidental construction on SR 9A/I-295 in Duval County from SR 116 to the end of the Dames Point Bridge. A MANDATORY PREBID CONFERENCE will be held at the El Faro Memorial Park, 9051 Dames Point Rd., Jacksonville, FL 32226, on March 24, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units    | (1) HINSON, JAMES D.,<br>ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING<br>COMPANY, INC. |                    | (2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |                    | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
|--|-----------|----------------------|--|--------------------|----------------------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                      | Unit Price   | Ext Amount         | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount         |            |            |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>  |           |                      |  |                    |                            |                    |            |            |
| 0005 0515 2311<br>PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING,<br>ALUMINUM ONLY,42" TYPE 1     |           | 78.000<br>LF         | 225.00000  | 17,550.00          | 213.72000                  | 16,670.16          |            |            |
| <b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>   |           |                      |  | <b>\$17,550.00</b> |                            | <b>\$16,670.16</b> |            |            |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                      |  |                    |                            |                    |            |            |
| 0010 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 20972255201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS        | 399,948.00000  | 399,948.00         | 469,591.47000              | 469,591.47         |            |            |
| 0015 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>20972255201                           |           | (400.000)<br>DA (LS) | 222,741.00000  | 222,741.00         | 527,939.13000              | 527,939.13         |            |            |
| 0020 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN   |           | 5,260.000<br>ED      | 0.25000  | 1,315.00           | 0.23000                    | 1,209.80           |            |            |
| 0025 0102 62<br>BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE<br>SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013         |           | 1,800.000<br>ED      | 0.90000  | 1,620.00           | 0.59000                    | 1,062.00           |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y76

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HINSON, JAMES D.,<br>ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING<br>COMPANY, INC. |                     | (2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |                       |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|---------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price   | Ext Amount          | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount            | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                   |  |                     |                            |                       |            |            |
| 0030 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD    |           | 74,312.000<br>ED  | 0.15000  | 11,146.80           | 0.11000                    | 8,174.32              |            |            |
| 0035 0102 76<br>ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING<br>ARROW PANEL                   |           | 680.000<br>ED     | 8.50000  | 5,780.00            | 0.51000                    | 346.80                |            |            |
| 0040 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                 |           | 538.000<br>ED     | 12.00000   | 6,456.00            | 10.81000                   | 5,815.78              |            |            |
| 0045 0102150 1<br>PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN                                    |           | 120.000<br>ED     | 6.00000  | 720.00              | 4.84000                    | 580.80                |            |            |
| 0050 0102150 2<br>RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT                                     |           | 570.000<br>ED     | 6.00000  | 3,420.00            | 5.12000                    | 2,918.40              |            |            |
| 0055 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 20972255201          |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 50,000.00000   | 50,000.00           | 50,000.00000               | 50,000.00             |            |            |
| <b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>  |           |                   |  | <b>\$703,146.80</b> |                            | <b>\$1,067,638.50</b> |            |            |

|  |  |                    |               |            |               |            |  |  |
|--|--|--------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|--|--|
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>  |  |                    |               |            |               |            |  |  |
| 0060 0508 73 1<br>SUBMARINE CABLE ASSEMBLY,<br>FURNISH & INSTALL 20972255201 |  | (1.000)<br>LF (LS) | 253,375.00000 | 253,375.00 | 291,379.73000 | 291,379.73 |  |  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02200415 April 15, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E2Y76

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum   | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) HINSON, JAMES D.,<br>ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING<br>COMPANY, INC. |                       | (2) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC. |                       |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|-----------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price   | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount            | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Lighting</b>  |           |                   |  |                       |                            |                       |            |            |
| 0065 0510 1<br>NAVIGATION LIGHTS- FIXED BRIDGE,<br>SYSTEM 20972255201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 198,546.00000  | 198,546.00            | 269,973.67000              | 269,973.67            |            |            |
| 0070 0715 52 3<br>LIGHTING-SPECIAL LIGHTING,<br>AVIATION LIGHTS ON DAMES POINT<br>BRIDGE, PROJECT 209722-5-52-01               |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 72,438.00000   | 72,438.00             | 228,166.20000              | 228,166.20            |            |            |
| 0075 0715 52 4<br>LIGHTING-SPECIAL LIGHTING, ACCENT<br>LIGHTING SYSTEM ON DAMES POINT<br>BRIDGE, PROJECT 209722-5-52-01        |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 2,257,501.00000  | 2,257,501.00          | 1,933,457.77000            | 1,933,457.77          |            |            |
| 0080 0715 52 5<br>LIGHTING-SPECIAL, ELECTRICAL<br>EQUIPMENT REHABILITATION ON<br>DAMES POINT BRIDGE, PROJECT<br>209722-5-52-01 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 897,386.00000  | 897,386.00            | 894,328.44000              | 894,328.44            |            |            |
| <b>0003 Lighting Section Totals:</b>   |           |                   |  | <b>\$3,679,246.00</b> |                            | <b>\$3,617,305.81</b> |            |            |
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>  |           |                   |  | <b>\$4,399,942.80</b> |                            | <b>\$4,701,614.47</b> |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02200415 April 15, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E2Y76

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*